
SRM E-Tender cancelation Notice 

The E-Tender published vide. RFx No.7000018746 E-Tender No. SE/EHV/O&M/Circle/
SHP/E-Tender:20/2020-2021, Particulars: Work of Initial weed Control & regular 
recurring treatment Various substations under EHV O&M division Solapur. Estimated cost: 
Rs. 28,24,056/- E.M.D. (Approx. 1% of est. cost): Rs. 28,240/- Tender cost in Rs. 500.00+ 
GST Sale period: 10.02.2021 to 18.02.2021, Last Date of Submission: 18.02.2021 up to 23:00 
Hrs, is hereby canceled. Contact person:  Executive Engineer -7447441041.For 
further details please visit to https://srmetender.mahatransco.in. 

Note: All eligible Supplier/Contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM E-Tenders (New) portal of MSETCL. 

         Superintending Engineer, EHV O&M Circle Solapur.

Please do not publish the matter below this line. 

Sd/- 
            Superintending Engineer 

EHV O&M Circle Solapur 


